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COMPLETE THIS FORM WHEN DROPPING OFF ANY
CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR PLANS TO THE HOWARD COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS COUNTER:

Date: 8!23! [%
To: | DP(N SUUINDEL

(Person’s Name and Division)

From: K—ELL\ SHO(K&) (4‘4% ﬁss ng

(Your Name, Company Name and Teldphone Number)

Subject: Project name Pﬂ L N EL,L,PS Q—ES \ D EN CE _
Project site address 3&5’4’ SHARP @ RECE!V%D
Permit # E’)\ % 000 54’6( . SDP # SEP 04 2018

Other information pertinent to this project PLAN REVIEW DVISION

v’ Please check the attachments below that you are submitting with this transmittal:

Letter of response to address plan review comment letter

Revised plans and/or revised details: When submitting for a complete re-review, duplicate sets shall be submitted.

Letter Summarizing Changes / { OUS@ “f(/ p@ f\%(/ 1 S/ 0 V/)

Energy conservation calculations

X Copies of ?LD—( Q L,P(N (be specific). )
Health Department Request DPZ/ DED Request g Applicant’s Request

Two sets of single family dwelling mogie{ plans to be placed on permanent file: Model name and/or #

oer CHANGE OF MPPLICANT + CONTRACTHR
Contact Person Information: (Required) VEL LEV\SED PERMIT ﬁp

Telephone No:

| X

K|

Please Print Name
E-Mail Address:

PLEASE ASSURE ALL DOCUMENTS AND/OR REVISIONS ARE APPROPRIATELY SIGNED AND SEALED, IF
NECESSARY, BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT INSUFFICIENT
INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN THE DELAY OF REVIEW BY THE PLANS EXAMINER. THE DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS WILL CONTACT YOU IF THERE IS A PROBLEM. IN ADDITION,
ONCE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS APPROVED BY THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED
SIGNATORY AGENCIES, AND THE BUILDING PERMIT IS READY FOR ISSUANCE, THE PERMIT DIVISION
WILL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT PERSON FOR PERMIT PICK UP. ALL PERMIT STATUS
INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PERMIT DIVISION AT 410-313-2455. CODE RELATED QUESTIONS
AND PLAN REVIEW INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AT 410-313-2436.
PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FOR ANY PLAN SUBMITTALS TO BE REVIEWED.
THANK YOU.

| INV # 54 & 250
Received by L—- \——k 54

White-Plan Review / Yellow-Applicant / Pink-Permit Division C WS —7 l 3
t:\Operations\Updated forms\transmit.frm - Rev. 04/2014 '
Pee APPLIUANT REQWEST
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STAPILITY
THE STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE
BUILDING 19 FULLY COMFLETED, CONSTRUCTIONS MEANS ¢ METHODS ARE
S0LELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR MUST
DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURE AND SEQUENCE, WHICH WILL ENSURE THE
STABILITY OF THE BUILDING, ITS COMPONENT PARTS, AND TEMPORARY OR
INCOMPLETE CONNECTIONS DURING ERECTION. INCLUDING THE ADDITION OF
ANY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY GUYS, BRACING, TIEDOWNS, ETC. THAT
MAY BE NECES9ARY. SUCH MATERIAL AND METHODS ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE
CONTRACT DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS AND |19 SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
NO SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PERFORMED TO DETERMINE
THE PRESENCE OF ROCK, GROUNDWATER, UTILITIES OR OTHER
CONDITIONS CONCERNING 20ILS OR VARIATIONS IN 90l PROPERTIES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY/EXPLORE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FOUNDATIONS
BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 2'-¢' MINIMUM BELOW
FINISHED GRADE. A BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF. FOR FOOTING DESIGN,
AND AN FQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE OF 60 PCF FOR RETAINING WALL DESIGN,
HAS BEEN ASSUMED. IF S0IL OF THIS CAPACITY 15 NOT ENCOUNTERED AT
ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON PLAN, FOOTINGS SHALL BE INCREASED IN SIZE OR
LOWERED AS DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ELEVATIONS INDICATED
ON PLAN ARE TO TOP OF FOOTINGS; ADJUST AS REQUIRED TO MEET MASONRY
COURSE LINES. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE STEPPED A% REQUIRED TO FASS UNDER
MECHANICAL PIFING. PROVIDE PIPE SLEEVES OF APPROFPRIATE SIZE AND MATERIAL
FOR ALL FIPES PAS5ING THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS.
THE PLACING OF COMFPACTED FILL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT USED FOR
COMPACTION SHALL BE SUPERVISED AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER. ALL FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN 8" LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95%
I\Ké?’_(;\ZA%M DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT, AS DETERMINED BY

698.

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE AND REINFORCING

I. BULDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI 319-07)
. 9PECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (ACI 300

DETAILS AND DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT (AC! 3I5)
. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE (CRSI)
. ACl DETAILING MANUAL (ACI SP-¢¢)
. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOLERANCES FOR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
AND MATERIAL (ACI 117)
. CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES FOR CONCRETE (ACI 212.3)
. HOT WEATHER CONCRETING (ACI 305)
. COLD WEATHER CONCRETING (ACI 306)
10. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CURING CONCRETE (ACI 308.1)
Il. GUIDE TO FORMWORK FOR CONCRETE (ACI 347)

UNLESS NOTED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (Fc)
=3,000 P5l, MAXIMUM W/C =055

EXFOSED TO WEATHER, EXTERIOR CONCRETE =4,000 P9I, AIR-ENTRAINED,
MAXIMUM W/C =-0.50

WATER/CEMENT INDICATED 15 WATER/ACTUAL WEIGHT OF PORTLAND CEMENT
TYPE | IN THE CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL (NOT THE TOTAL WEIGHT OF FLYASH,
BLAST FURNACE SLAG CEMENT ETC.)

CONCRETE MATERIALS:
REINFORCING - ASTM A ¢l5, GRADE 60 DEFORMED.
WELDED WIRE FABRIC = ASTM A 185,
SFLICE LAPS FOR ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE CLA95S ‘B* SPLICE.
CEMENT - ASTM C 150, TYPE | OR Ill.
FLY ASH: ASTM Cel8, IF USED MAXIMUM 25% BY WEIGHT.
GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG: ASTM €989, MAX. 25% BY WEIGHT.
AGGREGATES - ASTM C 33 AcCl 304, Acl 2.
COARSE AGGREGATE - SIZE #67.
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR TOPFING SLABS, MASONRY FILL ¢ CONCRETE FILL 3'
AND LESS IN THICKNESS SHALL BE 1/2" MAXIMUM.
EXTERIOR CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED 4%-6%
ALL CONCRETE, EXCEPT CONCRETE USED FOR FOUNDATIONS, SHALL CONTAIN
WATER REDUCING ADMIXTLURE.
EDGES OF VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE LAPPED MINIMUM 6 AND TAPED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DESIGN MIX FOR ALL CLAS9ES OF CONCRETE
PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING THE SIZE, TYPE AND
LOCATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS IN SLABS AND WALLS.

MASONRY
MASONRY WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 5TANDARDS:
l. BULDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACl 530.2/ASCE ¢ )
2. SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 5301-02)

MASONRY MATERIAL:
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, ASTM C 490.
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 1,900 F5l AND A MINIMUM PRISM STRENGTH OF F'm = 1,500 P4,
BRICK UNIT9, ASTM SFECIFICATION C 2l6.
MORTAR, ASTM C 270
MASONRY VENEER, TYPE N

MASONRY MATERIAL:
ALL OTHER MASONRY, TYFE S
GROUT, ASTM G476, Fm =2,000 PSSl
JOINT REINFORCING, ASTM A495|
SHEET METAL ANCHORS AND TIES, ASTM A3¢6
WIRE ANCHORS AND TIES, ASTM A&2
CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN, PROVIDE AND INSTALL WALL BRACING THAT WILL
ASSURE STABILITY OF ALL MASONRY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUALLY REINFORCED WITH TRUSS TYPE
REINFORCING. DUR-O-WAL AT 16" MAXIMUM O.C. VERTICALLY (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON DRAWINGS) PLUS EXTRA PIECES IMMEDIATELY ABOVE AND BELOW ALL
OFENINGS. THESE ADDED FIECES SHALL EXTEND 2-0" MINIMUM BEYOND EDGE
OF OFPENING.
ALL SPLICES IN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAFPED ¢ MINIMUM AND ALL
INTERSECTIONS OF WALLS AND CORNERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
PREFABRICATED "T° AND CORNER PIECES.
REINFORCED MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE CELLS FILLED 90LID WITH PEA
GRAVEL CONCRETE IN FOUR COURSE MAXIMUM LIFTS. PROVIDE HOLES IN
BOTTOM FORTION OF EACH LIFT OF WALL TO INSURE WALL 15 FILLED SOLID.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL MASONRY WALLS AT 30-0" ON CENTER
MAXIMUM.
SPLICE LAPS FOR MASONRY REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS,
UNLESS NOTED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO AlSC
SPECIFICATIONS AND AWS DIl
WIDE FLANGE SHAFPED, ASTM A499Z (Fy =50 K5I)
PIPE STEEL: ASTM A53, GRADE B (Fy =35 K9I)
PLATE, PARS, ANGLE, CHANNEL, ASTM A3¢ (Fy -36 K5I)
STRUCTURAL BOLTS, ASTM A325, NUTS, ASTM A543, WASHERS, ASTM F43¢
WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX
HiGH STRENGTH BOLTS: ASTM A 325
ANCHOR BOLT9: ASTM A 307

AN SNUAWBLN

N

BASE FLATE AND BEARING PLATE GROUT, ASTM CllO7, NON-METALLIC, NON-SHRINK.

SHEAR STUD CONNECTORS: ASTM A 108, GRADE 0I5 OR 1020.

GALVANIZING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL: ASTM A 123 AND ASTM AI53 FOR
HARDWARE (SURFACE PREPARATION PER 95FC, SP-6).

SHOFP COAT ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITH APPROVED FPRIMER, UNLESS NOTED.
BEAM CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT 50% BEAM WEB SHEAR
CAFPACITY PER AlSC, UNLESS NOTED.

WooD FRAMING

ALL STRUCTURAL TIMBER SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
"TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL®, PREPARED BY THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

WooD SHALL BE 20UTHERN PINE OR DOUGLAS FIR, WITH A MINIMUM Fb = 1,000
P9l AND E - 1,400,000 P9,
PLYWOOD FLOOR DECK 9HALL BE TONGUE AND GROOVE, AFA RATED STURDI
FLOOR WITH A SFPAN RATING OF 24 0.C., EXPOSUREI

PLYWOOD ROOF 9HEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING 32/l¢,
EXPOSUREL

USE MINIMUM PLYWOOD THICKNESS AS SPECIFIED ON DRAWING.

ALL MICROLAMS (ML) SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL CONFORM TO
TRUSS JOIST CORPORATIONS SPECIFICATIONS.

LVL (MICROLAM -LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
Fb=2,600 P9I, E-,900,000 PS5l AND Fb =285 Po.

ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE GALVANIZED AND A5 MANUFACTURED BY TECO
OR APFPROVED EQUAL AND SHALL BE THE TYPE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER FOR THE INTENDED USAGE UNLES9 OTHERWISE NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS.
UNLESS NOTED ALL FASTENERS USED FOR FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD
(FRT LUMBER, INCLUDING SHEATHING) SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC COATED
GALVANIZED (OR STAINLESS STEEL) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Al53

INSPECTION
AN INPEPENDENT INSPECTION AGENCY, SHALL BE RETAINED AND FPAID FOR BY
THE CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT/MONITOR/TEST THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW,
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AND PERFORM INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 2009, CHAFTER 17, ©TRUCTURAL TESTS AND
SPECIAL INSPECTION TABLES 1704.3, TABLE 1704.4 AND TABLE 170451 170453
AND TABLE 1704.7
l. EARTHWORK OPERATIONS INCLUDING VERIFICATION OF S0IL BEARING

CAFPACITY

2. CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
3. OTRUCTURAL STEEL
4. WOOD FLOOR FRAMING
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THIS BULDING HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING SUPERIMPOSED LOADS. e : (@) 249 G gy
GOVERNING CODES: i
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (RC 2012 AND IRC 20I5) N
MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS ¢ OTHER STRUCTURES (ASCE 7-10) : Ty
ROOF LIVE LOAD =30 PSF & ' . s
NET WIND =20 PSF (NET UPLIFT) Ny :
GROUND SNOW L OAD - 30 PSF B
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, Pt =21 POF .
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce =0.70 o g TW2852-2 TW2852-2 TWiga57-2
IMPORTANCE FACTOR - 10 = \
THERMAL FACTOR - 10 ¥
WIND LOAD: N
BASIC WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST) - II5 MPH (ULTIMATE)
EXPOSLRE - B ,
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR -0 O
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT - 0l8 AND -018 S SECOND
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: FLOOR :
ROOF: VARIES FROM - 13 PSF TO -24.4 PSF ™ Q 2) 240" %2 /]
WALL: VARIES FROM - 134 PSF TO -18.2 PSF B P o - : | | -
NET WIND UPLIFT - 20 PSF =
SAFETY: )
CONTRACTOR 19 RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ON SITE SAFETY MEANS . In
AND METHODS DURING CONSTRUCTION. { by REVIEWED FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT;
N FOUNDATION, STEEL BEAMS, MICRO-LLAMS,
iy HEADERS ¢ WALL BRACING ONLY.
Q Protessional Certitication. | hereby certity that these
Bl B ) documents were prepared or afproved by me, and that |
14* SIDFE LITES am a duly licensed protessional engineer under the laws
w/TRANSOM ABV. ot the state of Maryland.
License No. | 9862 Expiration Date: 5-17-20
FIRST FLOOR TMM CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC
7941 HOLLOW RD.
MIDDLETOWN, MD 217649
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R30\ CLIMATE ZONE 4A R402.4 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (AR LEAKAGE): R40311 THERMOSTAT R404. LIGHTING EQUIPMENT <
P40 7 COMPLIANCE METHOD: EXTERIOR WALLS AND PENETRATION® WILL BE 9EALED FPER THIS 9ECTION éLL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST () PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT A MINIMUM OF 75% OF ALL LAMPS (LIGHTS) MUST N
: OUEEINGE METHOIE i o OF THE 2015 IECC WITH CAULK. GASKETS WEATHERSTRIPPING OR AN AR 4g§”EAcH SEPARATE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM PER 2015 IECC SECTION BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS, a
R40Z11 VAPOR RETARDER: 32‘?’?5535 ;ﬂ\TLALB‘ZEL%AWT%%Q‘E}N%Ef%péolggggﬁor\?ﬁ/xEEETXEAE%JDOIZ%MEAR R403..2 WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTE L 3
4 : . M HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC RESISTANCE =
HALL COMPLY
%@% vAA?%%MgEL%‘EA%r’D[\éEnga%’T’é"EﬂggTTengEMeA’E’c%%KJEIE%E760f= THE CONTRACTION. F’%T 19 USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT THIS CONTRACTOR AL50 RESFONSIBLE FOR GENERATING % =
INTERNATIONAL FESIDENTIAL CODE 2015 EDITION R402.412 BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TIGHTNESS TEST: M COMING ON WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AFFIXING ELECTRICAL LLJ \QE T
, PUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR k4033l MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION PANEL OR WITHIN ¢ FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. & 12 NS
R40212 ATTIC INSULATION: R-49 w/STANDARD_TRUSS HEEL LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AR CHANGER PER HOLR. TESTING SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTIC R-& MINIMUM, R-6 WHEN LESS THAN 3 AND BE READILY VISIBLE. o | P g
ATTIC INSULATION: R-38 w/ RAISED HEEL OVER EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 OR ASTM E 1827 SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACES R-8 MINIMUM || — |
R40212 WOOD FRAME WALL: WITH (BLOWER DOOR) AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50 PASCALS), ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING ) ] NN
R-20 OR R-13 + RS CONTINUOUS INSULATION TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A WRITTEN THERMAL ENVELOPE R-¢ MINIMUM. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS g I N
R407.1.7 BASEMENT WALL INSULATION: REPORT OF THE RESULT9 OF THE TEST SHALL PE SIGNED BY THE FARTY MUST BE R-6 MINIMUM. 4o £ Q l|L
)2 R-13/R-I0 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL HEIGHT CONDUCTING THE TEST AND FROVIDED TO THE PUILDING INSFECTOR. F40332  DUCT SEALING: WHIES - oS S
R402..2 CRAWL SPACE WALL INSULATION: R4024Z  FIREPLACES ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES WILL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND I || ] <
. P-13/R10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FLLL HEIGHT EXTENDING FROM NEW WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES WILL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION MI6Ol.41 OF THE IRC. |y R <1
FLOOF ABOVE TO FINGH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OF DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR. FIREFLACE DOORS SHALL BE LISTED A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DUCT BLASTER' DUCT TOTAL LEAKAGE TEST) WILL i &) .
HORIZONTALLY AN ADDITIONAL 20" AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127 (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE AND BE PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY EITHER A POST SIS =N __
o A o B T orle e e UL 407 (MASONRY FIREPLACE). 5 CONSTRUCTION TEST OR A ROUGH-IN TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST 19 NOT allg & % i g
T P8 BATT INSLLATION R402.44  ROOMS CONTAINING FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AIR REQUIRED I THE AIR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE : A5 BV
DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, CONDITIONED SPACE. QlAa 0ok 2
R402.12 WINDOW U-VALUE/SHGC THE ALLIANCES AND COMBUSTION AIR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BLILDING R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION = L i =1
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HORIZONTALLY OR 2'-0" VERTICALLY. R402.45  RECES9ED LIGHTING WITH TABLE R403.46. l; . Y 1o O -
R402.2.4  ATTIC ACCESS: _ RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE O || w =
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HELPS REDUCE THE OVERTURNING FORCE BECAUSE
THE OVERTURNING MOMENT ACTS OVER A LONGER
DISTANCE.
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: AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
fems= 1] PER IRC2012 TABLE R602.3()

l6d NAILS
@ 2" O.C.

OVER EAISED WOOD FLOOK O SEGUND FEOCOK = WOOD STRUCTURAL | FANEL. OVERLAF OFTION

ATTACH SHEATHING TO
BAND OR RIM JOI9T WITH
ED COMMON NAILS AT 3°
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